

NOTIFICATION FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS

RETURN COMPLETED FORMS TO:
Indiana Department of Environmental Management

12.0	Inc	ate Form 45223 (R10 / 3-23 liana Department of Enviro) Imental Management				USTRegistration@idem.in.gov					
		troleum Branch							acility ID Number: 6/52				
	The	e information requested is	requi	red by 329 IDEI	IAC 9. TI VI Underg	his form s round Sto	should or orage Ta	ily be used f nk program.	or facilities	s previously	registered with the		
A					ГҮРЕ	OF N	OTIF	CATIO	1				
	Facility Conta	ct Change		UST O	wner Cl	nange				Owner/	Operator Information (Change	
Ī	Type of Facili	ty Change	靣	Propert	y Owne	er Chan	nge		Facility Name / Location Change				
V	UST System I		\Box	UST O	perator	Change	e		Financial Responsibility Change				
ñ	New UST Sys								The state of		* *	4	
R			1170	FΔ	CILIT	Y NAI	ME / I	OCATI	ON	W. 14 ,42 1			
FACI	ILITY NAME				O I ELI		AND DESCRIPTION	DE (37.71010		773)	LONGITUDE (-88 165351 to -84	671035)	
	1400550	a POINT	Ex	PROS	5		140	,4242	2.3		-86.938962		
FAC	LITY ADDRESS (nun	nber and street)		-				PARCEL N	NUMBER				
•	299 U	15-24							10-3	6-20	2-0/2.600 -00 TELEPHONE NUMBER	7	
CITY	ABAS 1+		STAT		169	92		WABAS	51+		260-563-14	199	
C			1					eck all th					
ř	Auto Dealersh	ata a sanak da e ekwaterik nip	\Box	Comme	S 4011 Commen		E. Park Nachaban				Hydrant System		
믐	Hospital		H	Gas St					一情	Industri			
片	Petroleum Dis	stributor	븕	Railroa					Residential				
븜	Trucking or Ti		H	Utilities					 	Unman			
片	Marina	гапэроп	片	School					Other:				
-	D PREPARED BY								8 T 145/G				
PREI	FIX FIRST NAME	16 150 mill	1) y 19	Martin Maria	1999 14	MI	LAST N	A STATE OF THE STA				SUFFIX	
		JOS14						Cal	CIn	.5			
ADD	RESS		U.S.		CITY	<u> </u>			STA	TE In	ZIP CODE		
- 2	2829 €	5R12	/		1	PLu,		~ °		Ln	- 46114		
	PHONE NUMBER	4-222c G	TITLE	PLIA	0	1000	EMAIL.	ADDRESS	cal	125	ZIP CODE 46714 DNOTLOSI	. Com	
E						UST C	JWWC					Troping N	
L			(19.74)		and the second second	YPE O		was the color of the same of the					
П	Federal Gove	rnment	_	∏∏Sta	te Gove					City / Lo	ocal Government		
Ħ	Commercial		_		/ate	te				Other:			
Optio	on 1: UST OWNER N	AME (Business Name as regist	ered			tate)			BUSINES	S ID (From th	ne Secretary of State)		
Optio	on 2: UST OWNER N.	AME (If a Public Agency or othe	er ent	ity)									
Ontir	2 UST OWNER N	AME (If in Individual Capacity)						_	12.2				
PRE		TIME (II III III III III III III III III II				MI	LAST N	AME				SUFFIX	
_		(Listed in Options 1-3) RESS or PRIMARY RESIDENT	ral A	DDRESS (A	lumber and	d Street, no	o P.O. Box)	ADDRES	S (line 2)		_	
				,									
CITY	/				STATE	ZIP COD	E		EFFECTI	VE DATE OF	OWNERSHIP (MM/DD/YYYY)		
TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS (Option 3 Individual Capacity) JOB TITLE (Option 3 Individual Capacity)													
CON	ITACT EOD BUSINES	SS / PUBLIC AGENCY (Listed i	n Ont	ion 1 or 2)									
PRE		33 / FOBLIC AGENCT (Listed I	пор	10111012)		MI	LAST N	IAME				SUFFIX	
PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE ADD	RESS or PRIMARY RESIDEN	TAL A	DDRESS (I	Vumber and	d Street, no	o P.O. Bo)	ADDRES:	S (line 2)			
CIT	,				QTATE	ZIP COD)E		JOB TITL				
CITY					STATE	ZIP COD	·Ľ		JUB IIIL	L			
TELE	EPHONE NUMBER		ЕМА	IL ADDRES	S	1							

FACILITY ID# FACILITY	NAME										
F COMMON (NEW YORK)	FINANCIA	L RESP	ONS	BILI	TY (Che	ck all that apply)		BEIN			
Federal or State Governme											
Local Government owner	or operator is mai	ntaining 1	financia	al resp	onsibility	for this site					
The UST owner is maintain	ning financial resp	onsibility	for thi	s site							
The UST operator is maint	aining financial re	esponsibi	lity for	this si	te						
have met the financial res	sponsibility requir	ements (in acco	rdanc	e with 329	9 IAC 9-8) by using one or a co	mbinatior	n of the			
						t must be checked as well.					
Financial Test of Self Insur	rance				Excess Liability Trust Fund (State Fund)						
Guarantee					Insurance	e and Risk Retention Group Co	verage				
Surety Bond				Loan Cor	nmitment Letter						
Letter of Credit				Certificate	e of Deposit						
Trust Fund				Standby ¹	Trust Fund						
Local Government Bond R	Local Government Bond Rating Test					vernment Financial Test					
Local Government Guaran						vernment Fund					
If utilizing the ELTF for FR, I ack						applicable amount pursuant to 9-8-1	1(b) and (c)	and			
	ability to p					requested.					
G					ATOR RATOR						
Federal Government		State Gov			MION	City / Local Governm					
			CHILICI	11.							
☐ Commercial ☐ Private Commercial ☐ Private Commercial ☐ Private Commercial Private					Other: BUSINESS ID (From the Secretary of State)						
	THE TENT OF ENAMER (Business Name as regions a line in a constant of state)										
Option 2: UST OPERATOR NAME (If a Public	Agency or other entity)			_				WE - 7			
Option 3: UST OPERATOR NAME (If in Indivi-	dual Capacity)		МІ	LAST	NAME			SUFFIX			
UST OPERATOR ADDRESS (Listed in Option			101	-		Independ the di					
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY	RESIDENTAL ADDRESS	(Number an	a Street, n	0 P.O. B	ox)	ADDRESS (line 2)					
CITY		STATE	ZIP COD	DE		DATE BEGAN OPERATING (MM/DD/YYY	Y)				
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDR	RESS (Option	3 Individua	al Capaci	ity)	JOB TITLE (Option 3 Individual Capacity)					
CONTACT FOR BUSINESS / PUBLIC AGEN PREFIX FIRST NAME	CY (Listed in Option 1 or 2	2)	MI	LAST	NAME			SUFFIX			
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY	RESIDENTAL ADDRESS	S (Number an	d Street, r	10 P.O. B	ox)	ADDRESS (line 2)					
CITY		STATE	TE ZIP CODE			JOB TITLE					
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDR	RESS									
TELEF HOME NOWIDEN	EW VE ABBI	(200									
111	1. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	EAC	TH IT	V 00	NITACT						
CONTACT INDIVIDUAL NAME		FA	>1L11	1 60	MIACI						
PREFIX FIRST NAME			MI	LAST	NAME			SUFFIX			
		0.41				ADDRESS (line 3)					
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY	RESIDENTAL ADDRESS	5 (Number an	a Street, r	ю Р.О. В	iox)	ADDRESS (line 2)					
CITY		STATE	ZIP COL	DE		JOB TITLE					
				_							
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDR	RESS									
I											

FACILITY ID # FACILITY NAM	1E							
	March 2 Dogad	EEDEL) PRC	PERTY OV	VNER			
		٦	TYPE C	F OWNER				
Federal Government		State Government				City / Local Government		
Commercial		Private			Other:			
Option 1: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (Business	Name as registered v	with the Secrei	tary of Stat	e)	BUSINI	ESS ID (From the Secretary of Stat	e)	
Option 2: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (If a Public	Agency or other enti	ity)						
Option 3: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (If in Indivi	dual Capacity)		MI	LAST NAMÉ			SUFFIX	
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS (Listed in Option PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY RE		S (Number an	nd Street, n	o P.O. Box)	ADDRE	ESS (line 2)		
		,		,				
CITY		STATE	ZIP COD	PΕ	EFFEC	TIVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP (MM	VDD/YYYY)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDR	RESS (Option	3 Individua	al Capacity)	JOB TI	TLE (Option 3 Individual Capacity)		
CONTACT FOR BUSINESS / PUBLIC AGENCY (PREFIX FIRST NAME	Listed in Option 1 or	2)	MI	LAST NAME			SUFFIX	
FREEN THOS WANG			ļ					
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY RE	SIDENTAL ADDRES	S (Number an	d Street, n	o P.O. Box)	ADDRE	ESS (line 2)		
CITY		STATE	ZIP COD	DÉ	JOB TI	TLE		
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDF	RESS						
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
J ACTI	VE LAND C			ROPERTY OF OWNER	OWNE	R (If applicable)		
Federal Government	П	State Gov			Tr	City / Local Governn	nent	
Commercial		Private	CITITICI			Other:	IOIII	
Option 1: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (Business			tary of Stat	le)	BUSIN	ESS ID (From the Secretary of Stat	e)	
· ·								
Option 2: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (If a Public	: Agency or other enti	ity)			3			
Option 3: PROPERTY OWNER NAME (If in Indivi	dual Capacity)				1. 4.			
PREFIX FIRST NAME			MI	LAST NAME			SUFFIX	
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS (Listed in Option	ns 1-3)							
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY RE	SIDENTAL ADDRES	S (Number an	nd Street, n	o P.O. Box)	ADDRE	ESS (line 2)		
CITY		STATE	ZIP COD)F	EFFEC	TIVE DATE OF OWNERSHIP (MM	1/DD/YYYY)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER JOB TITLE	EMAIL	ADDRESS (C	Option 3 Inc	lividual Capacity)	PROPO	OSED END DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)		
CONTACT FOR BUSINESS / PUBLIC AGENCY (Listed in Option 1 or	2)						
PREFIX FIRST NAME			MI	LAST NAME			SUFFIX	
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS or PRIMARY RE	SIDENTAL ADDRES	S (Number an	d Street, n	o P.O. Box)	ADDRE	ESS (line 2)		
CITY		STATE	ZIP COE	DE	JOB TI	TLE		
TELEPHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADD	RESS						

ACILITY ID # 6152	FACILITY NAME Hoosier Poil	nt			
K			TRACTOR		
ENGINEER	ECTED BY A REGISTERED	REGISTRATION ID:		REGISTRATION DA (mm/dd/yy)	0.50
INCLUDED	NSTALLATION CHECKLISTS HAV			CERTIFIED BY TANK AND PIPING MANUFAC	
-	BY INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HO NAME (Business Name as registe			BUSINESS ID (From the Secretary of	99)
CBD Service	e LLC			92-195	2265
REFIX FIRST NAME	FOR CONTRACTOR THAT PERF	MI	LAST NAME		SUFFIX
Chris PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDR	ESS or PRIMARY RESIDENTAL A	ADDRESS (Number and Stree	I	ADDRESS (line 2)	
5015 Meado					
ort Wayne		STATE ZIP C	809	IDHS CERTIFICATION NUMBER UC2019OH130	10
ELEPHONE NUMBER	33-6232	IL ADDRESS	chrisdu	nifon@gmail.com	
(200) 4		POTENTIALLY II			
NTERESTED PARTY NAM		The same of the sa	L ADDRESS		
NTERESTED PARTY NAM	É	E-MA	L ADDRESS		
UTEDECTED DADTY NAM		E MA	L ADDRESS		
NTERESTED PARTY NAM	E	E-WA	L ADDINESS		

FACILITY ID# FACILITY NAME				
Complete one column for ea	ch tank or compartme	ent. See instructions fo	or compartment identific	cation numbering.
N IDEN	TIFICATION OF U	INDERGROUND S	STORAGE TANKS	
IDEM UST REGISTRATION NUMBER	1	2	3	4
PART OF A COMPARTMENTED UST (Y/N)	NO	NO	NO	NO
NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN UST	1	11	1	1
COMPARTMENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	Unleaed	Premium	Dlesel	REC-90
(mm/dd/yyyy) DATE INSTALLED				
(mm/dd/yyyy) DATE FIRST BROUGHT INTO USE				
(gallons) ESTIMATED TOTAL CAPACITY				2,000
MANIFOLDED (Y/N)	NO	NO	NO	NO
MANIFOLDED TO COMPARTMENT ID NUMBER				
0 \$	TATUS OF UNDE	RGROUND STOR	RAGE TANKS	
CURRENT STATUS				
(mm/dd/yyyy) STATUS DATE				
P SUBSTANCES CURF	RENTLY OR LAS	T STORED IN UNI	DERGROUND STO	DRAGE TANKS
PETROLEUM				GSL - Gasoline
MAXIMUM ETHANOL %				0
MAXIMUM BIOFUEL %				
(specify) OTHER				
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE				
CHEMICAL ABSTRACT SERVICE NUMBER				
MIXTURE OF SUBSTANCES				
PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH TANK (Y/N)				YES
Q UNDERGR	OUND STORAG	E TANK CONSTR	UCTION ATTRIBU	ITES
MANUFACTURER				
MODEL				
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION				
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT				
R UNDERG	ROUND STORA	GE TANK CORRO	SION PROTECTI	ON WE SALES OF THE SECOND
CORROSION PROTECTION TYPE				
(mm/dd/yyyy) ANODE INSTALLATION DATE				
INTERIOR LINING				
(mm/dd/yyyy) LINER INSTALLATION DATE				
(specify) OTHER				
S	PIPING CONSTR	RUCTION AND PR	ROTECTION	
MANUFACTURER				
MODEL				
(mm/dd/yyyy) DATE INSTALLED				
MATERIAL				Flexible Composite
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT				Double-walled
CORROSION PROTECTION TYPE				
(mm/dd/yyyy) ANODE INSTALLATION DATE				
PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH PIPING (Y/N)				
PRODUCT DELIVERY METHOD				

FAC	6152	Hoosier F	Point			
_					т	1
	IDEM UST REG	SISTRATION NUMBER	1	2	3	4
	COMPARTMENT IDEN					
T		UNDE	RGROUND STORA	AGE TANK RELEA	SE DETECTION	
	PRIMARY UST R	ELEASE DETECTION				
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
	SECONDARY UST R	ELEASE DETECTION				
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
U		U	NDERGROUND P	PING RELEASE D	ETECTION	
	PRIMARY PIPING R	ELEASE DETECTION				
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
(1	SECONDARY PIPING R LEAK DETECTOR REQUIRED FOR					
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
	TERTIARY PIPING R	ELEASE DETECTION				
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
٧		SP	ILL AND OVERFIL	L PREVENTION I	EQUIPMENT	
	CATCHMENT BA	SIN / SPILL BUCKET				
	(mm/dd/yyy	y) DATE INSTALLED				
		MANUFACTURER				
		MODEL				
		FILL LATITUDE				
		FILL LONGITUDE				
	PRIMARY OVERFILL PREVI	ENTION EQUIPMENT	Overfill Alarm	Overfill Alarm	Overfill Alarm	Overfill Alarm
	(mm/dd/yyy	y) DATE INSTALLED	06/17/2024	06/17/2024	06/17/2024	06/17/2024
		MANUFACTURER	Incon	Incon	Incon	Incon
		MODEL	RA2	RA2	RA2	RA2
	%	ULLAGE SET POINT	87	87	87	87
SE	CONDARY OVERFILL PREV	ENTION EQUIPMENT				
	(mm/dd/yyy	y) DATE INSTALLED				
MANUFACTURER						
		MODEL				
% ULLAGE SET POINT						
UNDER DISPENSER CONTAINMENT PRESENT						
MANUFACTURER						
(mm/dd/yyyy) DATE INSTALLED						
	SUBMERSIBLE TURB	INE SUMP PRESENT				
		MANUFACTURER				
(mm/dd/yyyy) DATE INSTALLED						

FACILIT		TRANSACTION ID - FOR S	STATE USE ONLY					
	6152	1	1107 014111		DELETION FLOW			
					RTIFICATION			
2, that follow (1) Ins (2) Ca (3) Re (4) Fin	the statements ring requirement stallation of all ta thodic protection lease detection of ancial responsi	and representations is in accordance with inks and piping under nof steel tanks and punder 40 CFR 280 Subbility under 329 IAC 9	in this document 329 IAC 9-2-2(e): r 40 CFR 280.20. diping under 40 Cl opart D. -8.	are true	-2-1 and other penaltie e, accurate, and compl			
OWNER PREFIX	'S AUTHORIZED REPI	RESENTATIVE (Print or Type)		1.0	IL ACT NAME			Toursey
PREFIX	FIRST NAME			МІ	LAST NAME			SUFFIX
TITLE O	F AUTHORIZED REPR	RESENTATIVE		COMPAN	/ NAME (If Individual Leave Blai	nk)		1
SIGNATI	SIGNATURE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)						DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
			UST OPERA	TOR	CERTIFICATION			1/ ₁ 2 9
(2) Cat (3) Rel	thodic protection lease detection (inks and piping under n of steel tanks and p under 40 CFR 280 Sub bility under 329 IAC 9-	iping under 40 CF ppart D.	FR 280.:	20.			
		REPRESENTATIVE (Print or Ty						
PREFIX	FIRST NAME	ALT RECEIVE (Fine OFF)		MI	LAST NAME			SUFFIX
TITLE OF	AUTHORIZED REPR	ESENTATIVE		COMPANY	' NAME (If Individual Leave Blar	nk)		
SIGNATU	JRE						DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
			CONTRACT	OR C	ERTIFICATION			
CERTIFII PREFIX	ED INDIVIDUAL NAME FIRST NAME			Mí	LAST NAME			SUFFIX
	Chris Du			В	Dunifon			
2, that	work performed		nplies with method		4.1-2-1 and other penalt fied in 329 IAC 9 and 40		part C.	
SIGNATU	JRE		EMAIL ADDRESS Chrisdunifo	on@	gmail.com		06/17	

Kreegar, Cynthia

From: Ware, Jordan M

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 10:54 AM

To: **IDEM USTregistration** Subject: FW: Hoosier Point FID 6152

Attachments: NF FID 6152 20240618.pdf

Good morning,

Please see the attached notification form for FID 6152 that was submitted in response to a violation letter. Not all requested information was provided.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,



Jordan Ware

Compliance Manager | UST Compliance Section Petroleum Branch | Office of Land Quality Indiana Department of Environmental Management

(317) 232-2045 | jmware@idem.in.gov









From: Josh Collins < jcollins@natloil.com> Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 6:47 AM To: Ware, Jordan M < JMWare@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: RE: Hoosier Point FID 6152

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Good Morning,

Here is the updated UST form with the correction you asked for. Also, here is the test results for the overfill for all

I have Corptec coming down to install anodes in the STP 'sumps. Once that is completed then we should be back to RTC. Thanks

Josh Collins **Compliance Director** National Oil & Gas 1-260-466-9880

From: Ware, Jordan M < JMWare@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 11:51 AM To: Josh Collins < jcollins@natloil.com> Subject: RE: Hoosier Point FID 6152

Good morning. Josh,

The testing documentation that was attached has already been submitted and accounted for. After review of the notification form, below are the items still needed for a possible return to compliance:

- 1) Update notification form: In addition to the information provided on the submitted notification form, additional information is needed. The piping should be indicated as fiberglass double-wall for all USTs and installation dates for that piping needs to be noted as well
- 2) Repair documentation and passing test for the REG spill bucket: I have noted you are waiting for the
- 3) Documentation that the metal piping components in the DSL STP sump is isolated from backfill and/or wrapped
- 4) Overfill Testing: I have noted that the site is installing an external overfill alarm
- 5) Repair documentation and passing test for the DSL UST

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,



Jordan Ware

Compliance Manager | UST Compliance Section Petroleum Branch | Office of Land Quality Indiana Department of Environmental Management

(317) 232-2045 | <u>jmware@id</u>em.in.gov









From: Josh Collins < jcollins@natloil.com> **Sent:** Thursday, May 2, 2024 7:08 AM

To: IDEM USTCompliance (USTcompliance) < USTCompliance@idem.IN.gov>

Cc: Ware, Jordan M < JMWare@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: Hoosier Point FID 6152

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Good Morning,

Here is some of hat you will need for the inspection.

I have the Spill bucket's tested but waiting on the test results. I also have an Overfill alarm for all tanks being installed and waiting on parts to come in. I will be working on the rest. Thanks.

Josh Collins

Compliance Director National Oil & Gas 1-260-466-9880